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Overview

LED Indicator

Wireless Switch

Reset Button




Pairing Setup

@ Insert a coin or a flat head screwdriver into the slot at
the rear lid, and rotate anticlockwise to unscrew the lid.

9 Pull out the battery insulation film to power on the
device, and then replace the lid.




9 Use a pin to press the reset button for 5 s until the LED
flashes green to enter the pairing mode.




Installation

1. Install the device on the table or the floor.
* Place the device on a flat and clean spot.

2. Mount the device on the door or the wall.
* Remove the protective film from the 3M adhesive sticker,
and attach the device to where you want to install.

—




Specifications

Wireless technology: Zigbee

Working voltage: 3 VDC (with CR2032 battery)
Wireless frequency band: 2.4 GHz

Operating temperature: +14°F to +131°F (-10°C to
+55°C)

Low battery notification: Supports
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Uberblick

LED-Anzeige
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Einrichtung der Kopplung

@ Stecken Sie eine Miinze oder einen
Schlitzschraubendreher in den Schlitz auf der Riickseite
des Deckels und drehen Sie ihn gegen den
Uhrzeigersinn, um den Deckel abzuschrauben.

9 Ziehen Sie die Isolierfolie der Batterie heraus, um das
Gerat einzuschalten, und setzen Sie dann den Deckel
wieder auf.




9 Driicken Sie mit einem Stift 5 s lang auf die Reset-Taste,
bis die LED griin blinkt, um den Kopplungsmodus zu
aktivieren.




Montage

1. Stellen Sie das Gerat auf den Tisch oder den Boden.
» Stellen Sie das Gerat auf eine flache und saubere Stelle.

e

2. Befestigen Sie das Gerat an der Tur oder an der Wand.

« Entfernen Sie die Schutzfolie von dem
3M-Klebeetikett, und bringen Sie das Gerét an der
gewdinschten Stelle an.




Technische Daten

* Drahtlose Technologie: Zigbee

* Betriebsspannung: 3V Gleichstrom (mit
CR2032-Batterie)

* Funkfrequenzband: 2,4 GHz

* Betriebstemperatur: +10 °C bis +55 °C
(-14 °F bis +131 °F)

* Benachrichtigung bei schwacher Batterie: Unterstitzt
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Vision general
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Botén de Reinicio




Configuracion de emparejamiento

@ Introduzca una moneda o destornillador plano en la
ranura de la parte trasera de la tapa y girela en sentido
contrario a las agujas del reloj para desatornillarla.

9 Tire de la pestafa aislante de la pila para encender el
dispositivo y vuelva a colocar la tapa.




9 Use un alfiler para pulsar el botén de reinicio durante
5 segundos hasta que el LED parpadee en verde para
entrar en el modo de emparejamiento.




Instalacion

1. Coloque el dispositivo en una mesa o en el suelo.
« Coloque el dispositivo en un lugar plano y limpio.

e

2. Fije el dispositivo a una puerta o una pared.
* Retire la pelicula protectora del adhesivo 3M y pegue
el dispositivo donde quiera instalarlo.

—




Especificaciones

« Tecnologia inaldmbrica: Zigbee

« Tensién de funcionamiento: 3 VCC (con pila CR2032)
« Banda de frecuencia inaldmbrica: 2,4 GHz

* Temperatura de funcionamiento: -10 °C a +55 °C

* Notificacion de baterfa baja: Compatible
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Configuration de I'appairage

@ Insérez une piéce de monnaie ou un tournevis & téte
plate dans la fente du couvercle arriére, et tournez dans
le sens antihoraire pour dévisser le couvercle.

9 Retirez le film isolant de la pile pour mettre I'appareil
sous tension, puis replacez le couvercle.




9 Utilisez une épingle pour appuyer sur le bouton de
réinitialisation pendant 5 s jusqu‘a ce que la LED
clignote en vert pour passer en mode d'appairage.




Installation

1. Installez I'appareil sur une table ou au sol.
* Placez 'appareil sur une surface plane et propre.

2. Fixez 'appareil sur une porte ou un mur.
* Retirez le film protecteur de I'autocollant adhésif 3M et
fixez I'appareil a l'endroit ou vous souhaitez l'installer.

—




Caractéristiques techniques

* Technologie sans fil : ZigBee

« Tension de fonctionnement : 3 VCC (avec pile CR2032)
» Bande de fréquence sans fil : 2,4 GHz

* Température de fonctionnement : De -10 °C a +55 °C
« Notification de batterie faible : Prend en charge
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Panoramica
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Impostazione dell’associazione

@ Inserire una moneta o un cacciavite a testa piatta nella
fessura sul coperchio posteriore e ruotare in senso
antiorario per svitarlo.

@) Estrarre la pellicola isolante della batteria per accendere
il dispositivo, quindi applicare di nuovo il coperchio.




€ Per accedere alla modalita di associazione, tenere
premuto il pulsante reset per 5 secondi utilizzando
uno spillo, finché la spia LED non lampeggia in verde.




Installazione

1. Installare il dispositivo sul tavolo o sul pavimento.
* Posizionare il dispositivo su una superficie piana e
pulita.

2. Montare il dispositivo sulla porta o sulla parete.

* Rimuovere la pellicola protettiva dall'etichetta adesiva
3M, quindi fissare il dispositivo al punto di installazione
prescelto.

—




Specifiche

« Tecnologia wireless: Zigbee

« Tensione di esercizio: 3 VCC (con batteria CR2032)
* Banda di frequenza wireless: 2,4 GHz

» Temperatura di esercizio: da-10°C a +55 °C

« Notifica di batteria scarica: supportata
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Overzicht
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Koppeling instellen

@ Steek een muntstuk of een platte schroevendraaier in
de gleufin het achterdeksel , en draai linksom om het
deksel los te draaien.

9 Trek de batterij-isolatiefolie eruit om het apparaat in te
schakelen en plaats dan het dekseltje terug.




9 Druk met een speld gedurende 5 s op de resetknop
tot de LED groen knippert om de koppelingsmodus te
activeren.
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Installatie

1. Installeer het apparaat op de tafel of de vioer.
* Plaats het apparaat op een vlakke en schone plaats.

e

2. Bevestig het apparaat op de deuren of aan de muur.

« Verwijder de beschermfolie van de 3M-kleefsticker en
bevestig de apparaat op de plaats waar u het wilt
installeren.

—




Specificaties

* Draadloze technologie: Zigbee

* Werkspanning: 3 VDC (met CR2032 batterij)
* Draadloze frequentieband: 2,4GHz

* Bedrijfstemperatuur: -10 °C tot +55 °C

« Batterij bijna leeg melding: Ondersteuning
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Visao Geral

Indicador LED
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Botao de Reposicdo




Configuracao de emparelhamento

@ Insira uma moeda ou uma chave de fendas na ranhura
na tampa traseira , e rode no sentido contrario ao dos
ponteiros do relégio para desapertar a tampa.

9 Puxe a pelicula de isolamento da bateria para ligar o
dispositivo e, em seguida, volte a colocar a tampa.




9 Utilize um pino para manter premido botao de
reposicao durante 5 s até o LED ficar verde
intermitente para entrar no modo de
emparelhamento.




Instalacao

1. Instale o dispositivo na mesa ou no chéo.
* Coloque o dispositivo num local nivelado e limpo.

2. Monte o dispositivo na porta ou na parede.
* Remova a pelicula protetora do autocolante 3M e fixe
o dispositivo no local onde o pretende instalar.

—




Especificacoes

* Tecnologia sem fios: Zigbee

« Tenséao de funcionamento: 3V CC (com bateria
CR2032)

* Banda da frequéncia sem fios: 2,4 GHz

» Temperatura de funcionamento: +14 °F a +131 °F
(-10°Ca +55°C)

« Notificagdo de bateria fraca: Suporta
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Konfiguracja parowania

@ WISz monete lub plaska koricowke wretaka do
szczeliny w pokrywie tylnej i obroc w lewo, aby
odkrecic pokrywe.

9 Wyciagnij folie zabezpieczajaca baterii, aby wiaczyc
urzadzenie, a nastepnie zatdz pokrywe.




9 Uzyj spinacza biurowego, aby nacisna¢ przycisk
resetowania i przytrzymac go przez piec sekund, az
Zielony wskaznik zacznie migac, wskazujac wiaczenie
trybu parowania.
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Instalacja

1. Zainstaluj urzadzenie na stole lub podtodze.
* Umies$¢ urzadzenie na ptaskim i czystym podtozu.

e

2. Zamontuj urzadzenie na drzwiach lub $cianie.
« Zdejmij folie ochronna z tasmy klejacej 3M i zamocuj
urzadzenie w miejscu instalacji.

—




Specyfikacje

« Technologia bezprzewodowa: Zigbee

* Napiecie robocze: 3V DC (bateria CR2032)

* Pasmo czestotliwosci komunikacji bezprzewodowej:
24 GHz

 Temperatura (praca): -10°C do +55°C

* Powiadomienie o niskim poziome energii baterii:
obstugiwane
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Oversikt

Lysdiodindikering

Tradlos switch

Aterstaliningsknapp




Instélining av sammankoppling

0 Sétti ett mynt eller en sparskruvmejsel i sparet pa det
bakre locket och vrid moturs for att skruva loss locket.

9 Dra ut batteriets isoleringsfilm for att sl pa enheten
och sétt sedan tillbaka luckan.




9 Anvand ett stift for att trycka pa aterstéllningsknappen
i 5 s tills lysdioden blinkar gront for att dverga till
sammankopplingslaget.
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Installation

1. Montera enheten pa bordet eller golvet.
* Placera enheten pa en plats som dr plan och ren.

e

2. Montera enheten pa dorren eller vaggen.
* Ta bort skyddsfilmen frdn 3M-klistermarket och fast
enheten dar du vill montera den.

—




Specifikationer

* Tradlos teknik: Zigbee

* Arbetsspanning: 3V DC (med CR2032-batteri)
 Tradlost frekvensband: 2,4 GHz

* Driftstemperatur: -10 °C till +55 °C (+14°F till +131 °F)
« Lagt batterinotis: Stodjer
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